7.2 Subject to Clause 7.1, the Contracting Body's total aggregate liability in connection with this 
Contract in each twelve (12) Month period during the Term (whether in contract, tort 
(including negligence), breach of statutory duty or howsoever arising) shall be limited to a 
sum equivalent to one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the charges paid and 
payable in the Year of this Contract during which the default occurred.  

7.3 Subject to Clauses 7.1 and 7.4, in no event shall either Party be liable to the other for any: 

7.3.1 loss of profits; 

7.3.2 loss of business;